Government of West Bengal

Department of Women & Child Development & Social Welfare Bikash Bhavan, North Block, 10th floor, Salt lake City, Kolkata – 700 091.

Memo No. 2709 /WCD-21012/27/2022 SECTION(WCDSW)

Dt.06/06/2022

NOTIFICATION

Shri Manabendra Patra, Deputy Director, presently posted in Directorate of Social Welfare, is hereby placed on transfer, in the interest of public service, as Deputy Director, West Bengal Transgender Board under the administrative control of this Department, with immediate effect and until further order.

By order of the Governor

Sd/-

Additional Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal

Memo No. 2709/1(7)/WCD-21012/27/2022 SECTION(WCDSW)

Dt.06/06/2022

Copy forwarded for information to:

1) The Director of Social Welfare, W.B., with the request to release the officer concerned.

2) The Director of ICDS, West Bengal.

3) Member Secretary, WBTGPDB and request for necessary action.

4) The P.S. to HMIC, WCD&SW Deptt.

5) Sr. PA to the Principal Secretary, WCD&SW Deptt.

6) Shri Manabendra Patra, Deputy Director, DSW for compliance.

7) Establishment/ICDS Cell of this Deptt.

Mr 86 106 m

Additional Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal